Kyouiku Gear Mfg Co Ltd Managing Director and CEO Ida Tadaaki

Dear Value customers

Re: Notice of personnel changes and the closure of Singapore Branch.

We would like to seize this opportunity to thank you for your continued stability and prosperity.

We hereby announce that the following personnel changes have been made: We are pleased to inform you that we have decided to improve the organizational reform of Export Department, as well as to further strengthen support the Export Department system performance in the future.

NOTICE

Personnel changes dated 21st March 2021
Newly appointed Export Department General Manager Mr Maeshima Atsushi.

2. Closure of the Singapore Office

The Singapore branch will be permanently closed on 20 May 2021. For transaction after 21st May, our Export Department (Kasukabe city, Saitama Prefecture) will accept the transaction.

Export Department: Post Code Number 344-0057. 14-9-13, Minami Sakae Chou, Kasukabe City Saitama Prefecture Japan. Tel: +81 48-754 5842 Fax: +81 48-754 1299 Email: export@kggear.co.jp